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Department of Public Health & Social Services
GUAM BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
Health Professional Licensing Office
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REGULAR BOARD MEETING
194 Hernan Cortez Avenue, Terlaje Professional Bldg., Ste. 209, Hagitiia,
GU 96910-5052
Thursday, August 21, 2025 at 3:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/}/89586784094?pwd=0DP00je2GhKNSVifLOtgPcU7TRCsqa.
Meeting ID: 895 8678 4094
Passcode: 588660

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER
a) Proof of Publication — July 02, 2025, July 8, 2025
b) Roll Call
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
APPROVAL OF MINUTES
a) Minutes for GBNE July 10, 2025 Meeting
TREASURER’S REPORT
COMMITTEE REPORTS
a) Rules and Regulations (Proposed)
NURSING EDUCATION
a) Indiana State University
EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT
a) Complaints
1) GBNE-CO-20-007/1, 2, 3, 4, 6 & 7 (G. Woodard)
I. OLD BUSINESS
a) APPOINTMENT OF ADVISORY COMMITTEE
b) IMPAIRED PROVIDER PROGRAM
c¢) C.N.A. LICENSE
NEW BUSINESS
a) APPROVED APPLICATIONS
1) Temporary Grad Licenses
1. Patricia Anne Ramos Padiernos
Larissa Rupley
Dayana Clemente Umed
Inna Tanikka Paula Michiko Espino Frasco
Georgette Yabao Mateo
In Jo
7. Avelina Marie Matias Francisco
2) CNA Applications
1. Vekina Barbra B. Ichihara
2. Jacqueline Song
3. Rona Mendiola Mallari
4. Alicia Narruhn Kansou
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5. Karena Lei Manglona Torres

3) RN Applications

1. Shantai Renei McDermott
Heidi Ritz Burton
Timothy Eugene Pinkerton
Dianna Gibson
Jaybee Dantes
Denise Loranger
Noelle Christine Rubico
Cloudy Rain Rosalita Pareja
. Michelle Yiru Chen

10. Charmaine Ann Maravillas Galido

11. Meghan Ashley Chaco
4) LPN Applications

1. Maricris Sanagun Manlutac

2. Sharmaine P. Mangligot

3. Mel Laxamana Delgado
5) APRN Applications

1. Shantai Renei McDermott

2. Meghan Ashley Chaco
6) Renewal Applications

1. APRN

1. Dawn D. Ostberg

Gregory K. Woodard
Sheri L. Tackett
Sheri L. Tackett
Melinda D. Ong
Marc I. Peiper
Woonjeong K. Banks
Bryan Christopher C. Bansil
9. Evangenile A. Claassens
10. Cynthia N. Dumlao-Taitano
11. Meagan Bamba-Ada
12. Suzanne D Lobaton
13. Maureen L Tang
14. Bannuar T. Quiaoit
15. Ramona M. Domen
16. Leonara G Urbano
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2. LPN
1. Emelyn M.I. Guillermo
2. Christen M. Tuazon
3. Myla C. Aldana
4. Annaliza V. Echano
5. Maricel B. Gubatan
6. Ruth D. Alcoran
7. Edmund A. Lacdoo
8. Gizelle D. Correces
9. Angelica Jubel C. Hermosura

10. Jobeth P. Bennett
11. Eppie O. Celeste
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Gena A. Banico
Michelle Joy C. Bais
Ritanna P. Pangelinan
Maedelle B. Pascua
Adrienne Y. Tudela
Carl C.Mui

Rejean E. Salud

Ville W. Mui

Paul F. Rivera

Eva Marie L. Mui
Rossana G. Navarro
Patrick Duffie T. Llaban
Mary Kathleen A. Armas
Lourdes S. Estrella
Jacqueline P. Tolentino
Jasmine A. Tiglao

. Rubylin N Strader

Leana Marie B Caasi
CyreneJ San Agustine
Susan Andrea D Lumba
Althea Mae T. Peredo
Jane D Belga

Gerlie A. Redila

Yuri E. Resuma
Stephanie J Tenorio
Anita A. Gamazon
Carolina L Olivares
Abigayle R Pante
Gerald M De Roxas

. Abegail Q. Aguilar

Katherine S. Alcantara
Juliena M. Lopez
Jennifer A. Alimurong
Neil G Francisco

Tina Madene Q. Santos
Lourayne R. Cruz
Danielle M Duenas
Kathleen M. Carpo
Kevin Roy F Igtanloc

. Nenita S San Agustin

Joanne G. Rabena

Aloysius Benedict T. Dela Rojo

Joanne L. Camemo

Catherine R. Ballasteros

Virginia T. Gamisera

Dawn D. Ostberg

Keanna Tangalin

Barbara C. Matnas

Marry Ann M Palomo

Gicelle Antoinette A. Chargualaf
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Michele C. Banayat
Mark Gayle O. Sazon
Donabel Q. Anderson
Anne Marie A. Valencia
Trisha Marie B. Navasca
Annie B. Cruz
Jeffrey Anderson N. Bonifacio
Aubrey Julianna G. Pablo
Joy Ann V. Mapalo
Sheri L. Tackett
Gregory K Woodard
Shaira C. Sarmiento
Anne Kaye A. Murphy
Danielle Renee C. Pascua
Eileen M. Jaleco
Maria Delia R Liwanag
Maria Lourdes M. Mariano
Richie Recomono
Marc I. Peiper
Melinda D. Ong
Z A. Unsay
Jenette S. Florig
Romelaine G. Coronel
Romelaine G. Coronel
Bernabe C.Mutuc
Rayel V. Batangan
Carmelita R. Tomasiak
Rosalyn D. Mutuc
Dan Christopher F. Macaraeg
Jocelyn R. Manibusan
Loribelle M. Kim
Teresita D. Razo
Marites S. Lansang
Kate Dela Cruz
Jayson A. Garcia
Josephine V. Mata
Eun A. Kim
Loriemil P. Limtiaco
Camille V. Castro
Ernest Jay B. Javier
Daryl T. Camacho
Alyssa Rochelle B. Macaraeg
Kelvin Paul M. Dionisio
Mary Mar G. Dingcong
Leia Amor D.C. Olalia
Leticia S. Enderes
Maylyn G. Dela Cruz
Joel P. Paule
Joseph K. Suma
Woonjeong K. Banks
Jasmin S. Aquino
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105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

Danielle Trisha M. Dolor
Jocelyn L. Zamora

Emily L.J. Marquez

Arlene F.D. San Nicolas
Richard D.G. Acosta

Lanie I. Mangosong-Anderson
Ana R. Medel-Tenorio
Maryann L. Dizon

Christine Joy G. Villafuerte
Ernalyn M. Puno

Lindsay M. Alfonso
Raymard S. Bansil

Jisun Koo

Cathy M. Imson

Matrix Tracy A. Tan
Kristie Anne Faith P. Unsay

. Mae Angelinne T. Simsiman

Melody A. Mutuc

John Mark M. Arellano
Diane D. Funtelar
Maria Kristina B. Taylor

. Evelyn G. Gimoto

Marilyn R. Joya
Norlan M. Ocampo
Isaac Aldazaba
Maegan Marie T. Zablan
Mason C. Calma
Dianne D. Constantino
Jose Zhivago R. Alfonso
Vanessa MarieM. Tudela
Nova M. De Mesa
Gilda Mae O. Miranda
Irish M. Layson
Gilbert S. Calma
Emmelyn A. Dino
Roseann Pilar P. Apuron
Susheela R. Nandagopalan
Aolani Cara P.Song
Angelique Leanna W. Morales
Jodeen F. Mendiola
Germaine A. Aguon
Ma. Fe M. Tanglao
Tanya M. Duenas
Mark Floren V. Cuison
Carlie D. Webb
Yasuyo M. Nakane
Aira L. Miranda
Jane N. Trinidad
Reinalyn S Nuezca
Azenith W. Morales
Jessica K. Barney
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158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

Mikilani Lynn R. Lujan
Nova Angelica G. Sumilong
Annarose T. Thomas
Ana Belen P. Rada
Angelina Maria S. Miguel
Debbie C.C. Wang
Pamela Jocelyn P. Sablan
Liana Monique P. San Lorenzo
Celiabel R. Lampa
Sydney luize D.L. Ganeb
Kristine A. Redolozo
Mary June O. Merfalen
Tamara M. Cruz
Zennia C. Pecina
AllisonN. Borja
Danica J. Dianzon
Erica Reva C. Ramolete
Ma. Michelle S.M. Cabuntocan
Glaiza D. Montemayor
Ricky A. Lalimarmo
Laarni C. Dewitt
Neil  B. Concepcion
Veronica B. Alave
Jocelyn Grace C Sabinay
Lyka C. Narvarte
Julie Anne Marie D. Alcantara
Ryan R. Ganon
Layla A. Story
Stephanie P.  Ybarzabal
Frances Grace A. Dela Cruz
Sheilani Lyre L. Narag
Gabo J. Christine Kaye
Sabrina G. Wiegand
Ocampo G. Nikka Isabel
Lan Fang Pan McKay
Arnel Jose D. Zantua
Roxanne A. Espia
Seongmi Cheon
Jocelyn S. Sosa
Jinky G. Wang
Dean A. Conner
Jeehye A. Reyes
Sarah L. Floyd
Angelita L. Guingao
Bryan Christopher C. Bansil
Solidad P. Elmore
Mariel Rosario R. Nucum
Alicia A. Lim
Patrick R. Callang
Brian Klenk
Luisa R. Pascua
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164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
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171.
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207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.

Christine Joy A Pestano
PamelaP. Vallo
Precious Casiafay M. Quintos
Christian Laganzo
Ruby Roxanne S. Mangabo
Gil Joya
Mayette M. Zanuta
LeanneL.H. Chang
Chantyl Krystle D.R. Adawag
Janella Jane P. Han
Blair K. Bockman
Carmela S. Franquez
Kamille D. Leon Guerrero
Mikhail T. Vallo
Gilbert C. Manuel
Mary Ann F. Lucanas
Almario J. Alcaraz
Alexis Joyce G. Olivares
Maria Corazon S. Guanlao
Cherrylyn M. Felipe
Nicole A. Reyes
Earl Joseph M. Garcia
Relida S. Sumaylo
Delyn D. Dios
Evelyn P. Abella
Raecee D.L. Lumbang
Loressa V. Melegrito
Minerva C. Villanueva
Muriel T. Dantis
Aileen M. Maravilla
Eugenia Jeung
Cirena Marie A. San Nicolas
Elijel S. Dorion
Joanna Lou M. Sarmiento
Genevieve D. Austria
Dominie Joy G. Gonzales
Judith C. Perales
Averie Carol P. Santos
Angeline Quilab Y. Lagman
Peter Paul U. Cueto
Diana R. Carreon
Adrian RobbieC. Edusada
Elsie Rochelle R. Domingo
Barbara L. Ainge
Ma Victoria D. Guiao
Pascale Bartlett
Jessica T. Necheles
Ruth B. Sabangan
Florfina F Cacanindin
Divina Marie D. Sarmiento
Ranica M. Movida
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216.
217.
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250.
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258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.

Sheena Mae D.C. Del Castillo
Cheryl Mae A.Dizon
Jersy Kate 1. Delfin
Julianne M. Reyes
Arianna Rose B. Edejer
Daniel Ray H. Sussex
Jayne V. Mapalo
Sheila Marie A. Boglosa
Daniel B. Bernardo
Hazel M. Bagain
Maria Ethel P. Medina
Jordan M. Pertzborn
Julieta P. Tison
Evangenile A. Claassens
Nichole Monique Q. Mamaligsa
Cyrene C. Bansil
Fernando M. De Belen
Reggie Mae O. Dionisio
Sheryll T. Luis
Tweetums D. Paleja
Cynthia N. Dumlao-Taitano
Melanie L. Vargas
Joleene Makaila A. Mendoza
Maria Blanquita B Torres
Lara Bianca A. Andal
Kayla Cherisse C. Cajigal
Nanette E Ermitano
Eldenvir F Peralta
Jacqueline M Gerbe
Jennifer M. Salas
Hernie T Velasquez
Alleria F. Putnam
Ma Clarissa G Lipar
Ray Victor S San Nicolas
Aida Corell P Yap
Jerrilou F Manibusan
Kayla M Ross
Meagan Bamba-Ada
Maria Melissa M. Cabinta
EugeneM. Papa
Alymer M. Portacio
Marife D Pabalan
Remedios A. David
Cherilyn G. Losinio
Darlene P. Dela Cruz
Kate T. Fausto
Claudine Jobo D. Bansil
Loren Sofia S Constantino
Rosalie] Wolborsky
Maria Evelyn S. Tigulo
May Anne S Aquino
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266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
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273.
274.
275.
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280.
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2809.
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295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.

Marie V Blas
Karen Z. David
Jenina J. Rivera
Suzanne D. Lobaton
Harlyn D. Belga
Angelie R.  Virgino
Isabella Claire B. Gonzales
Priscilla Mae A. Manglona
Anjaneen P. Taitano
Jamila L Olivares
Dora C. Vercio
Tiffany Rae T. Terlaje
Franco F. Madlangbayan
Regine Z Vida
Athea B. Salas
Merly-Ann F Fernandez
Emy Loren A Llagas
Veronica A. Cruz
Soyoung Lee
Clarence Earl E. Brooks
Paula Ria R. Manzon
Victoria E. Morales
Danela Kayla C.U. Walker
Sheryll M. Sogo-An
Kimberly O. Flores
Flordeliz P. Cafino
Mary Ann B Carter
Darwin M Dizon
Marlene Mary M. Carbullido
Susana Verzosa
Nixan C. Velasquez
Annamma S. Varghese
Maria Angela A. Lopena
Arielle A. Primero
Briana N. Mafnas
Maya Evelen B. Aguon
Junell M. Elomina
Joyce Ann R. Alfonso
Elsa S. Sarmiento
MiriamV Magbuhat
Dianne A. Angeles
Kylie Schmidt
Alyssa Marie G. Soliva
Janna vless T Malig-On
Liezl D.J. Concepcion
Kiersten L. Rasmussen
Margarita Joann B Gay
Danielle A Manglona
Christine C. Tuquero
Maria Corazon T. Fausto
Gene Jerome D Razo
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317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344.
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.
351.
352.
353.
354.
355.
356.
357.
358.
359.
360.
361.
362.
363.
364.
365.
366.
367.

Emmanuel L Pascua
NatasjalL Fabia
Rizalina Y Fernandez
Aniway Ymas
Kimberly Caulian
Alexis Jade I Santos
Leizl L Sana
Crystal Joy B. Pegarido
Margaret C. Gogue
Jamie Rae Javellana
Lisa M. Ward
Jennifer F. Villaverde
Mariana Sizemore
Raina A. Patague
Savannah Rose M. Nabas
Marc Anthony P. Escorpion
Chinedu Chimezie W.Onwuka
Zyrille D. Movida-Fernandez
Joanna Lee B Sunga
Joseph Jr. A. Jucutan
Chloe Jane Z Mortes
Ha'ani T.V. Limtiaco
Zandra Z. Aquino
John Patrick C. Chua
Maureen L Tang
Irene L. Gargoles
Angielyn S Monoaghan
Joan Marie H. Cordova
Anna Kristina S Itugot
Maria Isabella F. Alegre
Rolland R Tyquiengco
Rhonda R. Green
Blaire R Sullivan
Liezlle M. Bordios
Desiree MP Jocson
Betty Ann D. Buentipo
Raziel 1. Harayo
Alica Buehrig
Kaey Serise M. Pallera
Bannuar T. Quiaoit
Vinnell Rodel P. Gonzales
Ramona M. Domen
Kukhee Joo
Rachelle AnneS.R. Manahan
Alicia J. Pajela
Jonathan F Donato
James Louie M Delica
Joanne Malig
Leonara G Urbano
Luke R.M. Evangelista
Caridad V Batangan
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368. Kristine TC Stanley
369. Samantha Nicole T Pineda

X. NEXT BOARD MEETING:; Tentative for September 10, 2025
XI. ADJOURNMENT

GBNE Virtual Regular Board Meeting
Agenda: January 11, 2024, 3:00 p.m.
Page 11 of 11



